Attorney Docket No.: 11864-004

ASSIGN 08-18	-2004		
PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY		
4 13 04 TO THE 1028	5959 NTS		
Please record the attached origin			
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:		
Gunter Streng Rainer Müller Markus Gelbing Jürgen Freudenberg Jochen Häfner	EBM-Papst Mulfingen GMBH & Co. KG Bachmühle 2, D-74673 Germany		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
3. Description of the interest conveyed: X Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Other:		
Security Agreement Merger			
Execution Date: 12/10/03; 12/9/03; 12/9/03; 12/13/03; 12/9/03			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sh	eet attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/674,170			
Additional numbers atta			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed		
Steven L. Oberholtzer, Esq. BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 (BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE)		
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 			
\int_{-1}^{1}	0001		
Steven L. Oberholtzer, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature	August /3, 2004 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

BRINKS HOFER GILSON &LIONE

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE PO Box 10395

Chicago, IL 60611-5599

REEL: 015680 FRAME: 0770

JAN 8 8 2004 WHEREAS, we have attorney Dock

01-13-2004 102643732

WHEREAS, we have invented: Electric Motor With Screwless Plug-Type Mounting, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 11864-004, and described in the specification filed on September 29, 2003 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/674,170.

EBM-PAPST MULFINGEN GMBH & CO. KG, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Bachmühle 2, D-74673, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, We hereby sell and assign to EBM-PAPST MULFINGEN GMBH & CO. KG, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to EBM-PAPST MULFINGEN GMBH & CO. KG, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Gunter Streng	J. Jr	12110103
Rainer Müller	P. Hely	12103103
Markus Gelbing	M. Maj	12.09.03
Jürgen Freudenberg	J. Frenchsy	13/12/03
Jochen Häfner	7. Halin	12/09/03

01/12/2004 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021 00000205 10674170

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015680 FRAME: 0771 10/674,170

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: Electric Motor With Screwless Plug-Type Mounting, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 11864-004, and described in the specification filed on September 29, 2003 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/674,170.

EBM-PAPST MULFINGEN GMBH & CO. KG, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Bachmühle 2, D-74673, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, We hereby sell and assign to EBM-PAPST MULFINGEN GMBH & CO. KG, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to EBM-PAPST MULFINGEN GMBH & CO. KG, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Gunter Streng	J. Jr	12110103
Rainer Müller	P. Hily	12103103
Markus Gelbing	M. Maj	12.09.03
Jürgen Freudenberg	J. Frend 32	13/12/03
Jochen Häfner	7. Helin	12/09/03

PATENT REEL: 015680 FRAME: 0772